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TestAmerica Edison

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet __ 1 of _ 1
Site: PPG Jersey City Client / Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 2/9/2011 Field Personnel: D. Miller
Weather: Sunny, 20° F Job # 22930
Monitoring Well #: 108-TMW-J008 Well Depth: 19.47 ft Screened/Open Interval: 5.0 ft
Well Permit #: NA WellDiameter: 1 inches
‘;?n’.';m esinge Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 18.5 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 15.01 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Peristaltic Pump
B Specific Dissolved Redox Depth to
we il 2 o Lot | e e el
& | @ [ Reading [Change| Reading |Change| Reading | Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Changel| (miimin) | TOC)
0915 | x 779 | na | 137 | na | 1042 | wna | 242 | ~a | 2318 ] ma 625 na || 100 | 15.47
0920 | x 7.71 1-0.08] 139 | 0.2 | 645 |-397] 2.33 |-0.09] 219.7 [-12.1] 296 |-329ff 100 | 15.56
0925 | x| | 7.63 |-0.08] 14.0 | 0.1 | 373 |-272| 2.24 |-0.09] 2111 | -86| 165 |-131 fl 100 | 15.64
0930 | x 7.59 |-0.04] 141 | 0.1 | 370 -3 1.94 1-0.30] 2024 | 87 | 124 | -41 || 100 | 15.70
0935 | x 7.56 |-0.03f 14.1 | 0.0 | 369 -1 1.78 |-0.16] 193.1 | -9.3 | 108.0 |-16.0ff 100 | 15.76
0940 | x " 7.55 |-0.01] 14.1 | 0.0 | 365 -4 1.88 | 0.10| 186.3 | 6.8 | 116 8 100 | 15.83
0945 | x || 7.55 |0.00| 142 | 0.1 | 370 5 1.79 |-0.09] 1799 | -6.4 | 109.6 | -6.4 J 100 | 15.86
0950 | x " 7.54 |-0.01] 143 | 0.1 | 374 4 1.72 1-0.07| 1751 | 48] 169 | 59 || 100 | 15.91
0955 | x 755 1001| 142 | 01| 362 | -12 | 145 |-0.27| 1706 | 45| 178 9 100 | 16.01
1000 | x 7.54 |-0.01] 143 | 0.1 | 369 7 1.45 | 0.00| 155.4 |-15.2| 2932 |2754| 100 | 17.43
1005 | x 7.54 |1000| 145 | 0.2 | 361 -8 | 0.99 |-0.46| 144.5 |-10.9] 3563 | 631 100 | 17.51
1010 | x 7.54 10.00| 141 | -04| 372 11 119 10.20] 143.5] -1.0| 3848 | 285 || 100 | 17.57
1015 | x 7.54 10.00| 142 | 0.1 | 368 -4 1.14 |-0.05| 138.6 | -4.9 | 3751 | 97 || 100 | 17.64
1020 | x || 7.54 1000| 142 | 0.0 | 362 -6 112 |-0.02| 1358 | -2.8 | 3685 | -66 || 100 | 17.76
1025 <||754 0.00| 143 | 0.1 | 360 -2 1.08 |-0.04] 1342 | -1.6| 3602 | -83 |f 100 | 17.83
1030 7.54 10.00| 14.3 | 0.0 | 366 6 1.11 ]10.03] 1330 | -1.2 | 3533 | 69 || 100 | 17.89
1035 x| 754 [0.00| 142 | -0.1] 361 -5 1.06 |-0.05] 130.7 | -2.3 | 3496 | -37 J| 100 | 17.94
Il
[comments: Purge began at 0910. Sample time is 1021.
Prlmary Review: DM 2/10/11 Secondary Review: KH 2/15/11

ORP readlngs are reported relatlve to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electrode

Temperature; + 10 mV for Redox Potential; and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

% for Specific Conductivity and




TestAmerica Edison
LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet 1 of 1
Site: PPG Jersey City Client / Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 2/9/2011 Field Personnel: D. Miller
Weather: Sunny, 20° F Job # 22930
Monitoring Well #: 108-TMW-D008 Well Depth: 17.82 ft Screened/Open Interval: 5.0 ft
Well Permit #: NA Well Diameter: 1 inches
PID/FID Readings
(ppm): Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 17.5 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 16.41 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Peristaltic Pump
o SpeclT'lc Dissolved Redox T Depth to
TIME 2 % pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
Ple (pH units) (°C ___ (us/cm) ___(mght) =) (mV) (NTU) Rate (ft below
& | & || Reading [Change| Reading |Change| Reading Change| Reading [Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Changej| (ml/min) | TOC)
1110 | x 7.24 NA 14.6 NA 336 NA 6.45 NA | 1988 | wa 1439 | w~a 16.99
I
[comments: Purge began at 1105. Well ran dry at 1113. Allowed time to recharge but even after
three hours well did not contain enough water to collect a sample.
ORP readlngs are reported relatwe to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electrode anary Review: DM 2/10/11 Secondary Review: KH 2/15/11
2 % for Specific Conductivity and

Temperatum, + 10 mV for Redox Potential; and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity



TestAmerica Edison

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet __ 1 of R
Site: PPG Jersey City Client/ Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 2/9/2011 Field Personnel: S. Schulze
Weather: Sunny, 20° F Job # 22930
Monitoring Well #: 108-TMW-J014 Well Depth: 19.10 ft Screened/Open Interval: 5.0 ft
Well Permit #: NA Well Diameter: 1 inches
iPIDIFID Readings
(ppm): Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 17.0 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 10.73 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Peristaltic Pump
5 Il Specific . Dissolved Redox Il Depth to
TIME 2 '=; pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
® 13 (pH units) (°C (us/cm) (mg/L) (mV) (NTU) Rate (ft below
& | & || Reading JChange| Reading |Change| Reading | Change| Reading |Change| Reading | Change| Reading |Changel| (ml/min) | TOC)
0919 | X 8.59 NA 13.2 NA 615 NA 1.17 NA 30.2 na | 2388 NA J| 130 | 11.48
0924 | X 8.22 |-0.37| 13.7 | 0.5 | 613 -2 1.09 |-0.08] 16.2 |-14.0] 2930 | 542 || 120 | 11.66
0929 | X “ 8.01 |-0.21] 13.8 | 0.1 602 -11 1.10 | 0.01 1.5 |-14.7] 3166 | 236 || 120 | 11.90
0934 | X " 7.84 |-0.17] 13.3 | -0.5| 598 -4 0.94 |-0.16] 4.4 2.9 | 3667 | 501 )| 120 | 12.07
0939 | X » 7.67 |-0.17] 134 | 0.1 592 -6 096 |0.02|] 1.2 -3.2 | 3729 | 62 lhzo 12.19
0944 | X 7.60 |-0.07] 134 | 0.0 588 -4 096 [0.00] -5.0 | -6.2| 3984 | 255 12.25
0949 | X " 7.58 1-0.02] 13.3 | -0.1 586 -2 1.00 |0.04] -59 | -09] 3945 | -39 || 120 | 12.26
0954 | X 7.53 |-0.05|] 13.3 | 0.0 582 -4 1.02 | 002| 6.6 | -0.7] 3999 | 54 120 | 12.27
0959 | X 7.50 |-0.03] 13.3 | 0.0 580 -2 104 1002| -81 | -15] 3966 | -33 || 120 | 12.29
1004 | X 7.47 [-0.03] 13.3 | 0.0 579 -1 110 [ 0.06| 9.7 | -16| 3941 | -25 || 120 | 12.31
1009 | X 7.44 |-0.03] 134 | 0.1 575 -4 112 | 0.02]| -12.7 | -3.0 | 3954 134F 120 | 12.35
1014 | X 741 [-0.03] 134 | 0.0 571 -4 115 | 0.03]| -19.8 | -7.1| 3947 | -7 120 | 12.40
1019 | X 741 10.00] 13.5 | 0.1 569 -2 114 |-0.01| -224 | -2.6 ] 4111 | 164 || 120 | 12.42
1024 | X || 7.40 |-0.01] 135 | 0.0 567 -2 119 | 0.05| -26.7 | -4.3] 4222 | 111 || 120 | 12.48
1029 AI 7.40 |[0.00] 136 | 0.1 566 -1 1.21 1002 -29.3 | -26 | 4198 | -24 || 120 | 12.54
1034 Xl 740 | 0.00] 136 | 0.0 565 -1 1.20 |-0.01| -31.2 | -1.9] 4114 | -84 || 120 | 12.66
1039 X} 740 ]0.00] 13.7 | 0.1 561 -4 1.14 ]-0.06] -37.8 | 6.6 | 4222 | 108 || 120 | 12.68
[Comments:
Pump on @ 0908 Sample time : 1025
ORP readmgs are reported relative to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electrode Secondary Review: LM 02/15/11

anary Revaew SS 02/10/11

Temperature; + 10 mV for Redox Potential; and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

and



TestAmerica Edison

ORP readmgs are reported relatnve to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electrode

Temperature; + 10 mV for Redox Potential; and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet __ 1 of il st
Site: PPG Jersey City Client / Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 2/9/2011 Field Personnel: S. Schulze
Weather: Sunny, 20° F Job # 22930
Monitoring Well #: 108-TMW-D012 Well Depth: 23.40 ft Screened/Open Interval: 5.0 ft
Well Permit #: NA Well Diameter: 1 inches
IPIDIFID Readings
ppm): Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 21.0 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 13.25 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Peristaltic Pump
= Sp&ﬁc . Dissolved ~Redox Depth to
TIME 2| E pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
® % (pH units) (°C (us/cm) (mg/L) (mV) (NTU) Rate (ft below
& | & |[Reading [Change| Reading [Change| Reading | Change| Reading |Change| Reading | Change| Reading | Changel| (ml/min) | TOC)
1104 | X 7.44 NA 12.8 NA 539 NA 0.19 Na | -235.9] wna 7824 NA 110 | 13.85
1109 | X N 7.28 |-0.16] 13.7 | 0.9 574 35 0.27 | 0.08] -289.6 |-53.7| 8195 | 371 110 | 14.08
1114 | X 7.16 |-0.13] 13.8 | 0.1 598 24 044 | 0.17| -248.9]40.7| 7628 | -567| 100 | 14.32
1119 | X 7.08 |-0.07| 13.8 | 0.0 | 601 3 0.70 | 0.26] -238.2] 10.7 | 6918 -710" 100 | 14.45
1124 | X 7.02 |-0.06] 13.7 | -0.1| 598 -3 0.59 |-0.11] -220.5 ]| 17.7 ]| 6222 | -696| 100 | 14.58
1129 | X 6.95 [-0.07] 13.8 | 0.1 594 -4 0.72 | 0.13] -213.0| 7.5 | 5996 | -226| 100 | 14.73
1134 | X 6.90 |-0.05| 139 | 0.1 590 -4 0.76 | 0.03]-2052| 7.8 | 5990 | -6 100 | 14.82
1139 | X 6.87 |-0.03] 139 | 0.0 586 -4 0.77 [ 0.02]-202.6] 2.6 | 5858 | -132| 100 | 14.87
1144 | X || 6.84 |-0.03] 13.8 | -0.1 583 -3 0.80 | 0.03]-196.8| 5.8 | 5840 | -18 || 100 | 14.90
1149 | X 6.83 |-0.01| 13.8 | 0.0 580 -3 0.83 [0.03]-1945] 2.3 | 5822 | -18 || 100 | 14.93
1154 Xl 6.82 |-0.01] 13.8 | 0.0 577 -3 0.84 | 0.01]-192.2| 2.3 | 5846 | 24 100 | 14.96
1169 X|| 6.81 ]-0.01] 13.8 | 0.0 576 -1 0.86 | 0.02]-190.8] 1.4 | 5990 | 144 || 100 | 15.00
1204 Xl 6.80 |-0.01] 138 | 0.0 575 -1 0.88 | 0.02]-188.8] 2.0 | 5976 | -14 || 100 | 15.02
JComments:
Pump on @ 1056 Sample time : 1150
anary Revuew SS 02/10/11 Secondary Review: LM 02/15/11

% for Specific Conductivity and



TestAmerica Edison

ORP readings are reported to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electrode.  Primary
T TEn D Fi = X .

» 03 ARAM AV ABILIZED W UTIVE READINGS A

Temperature; + 10 mV for Redox Potentlal; and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbldity

Review: TP 3/7

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet 1 of 1
Site: PPG Jersey City Client/ Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 2/24/12011 Field Personnel: K. Harrelson
Weather: Cool, 40° F Job # 23410
Monitoring Well #: 108-TMW-M018 Well Depth: 18.28 ft Screened/Open Interval: 5.0 ft
Well Permit #: NA Well Diameter: 1 inches
IPIDIFID Readings
(ppm): Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 15.5 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 3.75 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Peristaltic Pump
[ Specific Dissolved Redox Depth to
TIME > -% pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
® € (pH units) (°c (us/cm) (mgiL) (mvV) (NTU) Rate | (ft below
& | & || Reading [Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Change| Reading |[Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Changdl| (miimin) | TOC)
1205 | x 7.58 NA 10.0 NA 1469 NA 0.37 NA | -107.1] Na 1018 | na 240 | 4.70
1210 | x " 765 10.07] 99 | -01| 1448 | -21 | 0.33 |-0.04| -106.5| 0.6 | 704 |-314| 240 | 5.12
1215 | x || 7.78 10.13] 95 | 04] 1419 ] -29 | 0.34 | 0.01] -109.0| -3 189 | -515]] 160 | 5.31
1220 | x II 7.67 |-011] 93 | -0.2| 1369 | -50 | 0.35 | 0.01]| -83.8 | 25.2| 87.2 |-101.8]] 160 | 5.52
1225 | x 7.563 |-0.14] 9.0 |-03]| 1297 | -72 | 046 [0.11]| -52.2 | 31.6| 614 | 527 I 120 | 6.45
1230 | x 7.64 |0.11 9.7 0.7 | 1381 84 0.32 |-0.14] -98.7 |-46.5] 648 34 120 | 7.44
1235 | x 7.65 | 0.01 9.9 02| 1373 | -8 039 |]0.07| -81.5 [ 17.2] 190 |-458]] 120 | 8.04
1240 | x 7.64 |-0.01f 10.0 | 0.1 | 1364 -9 0.52 1 0.13] -38.9 |426] 189 -1 120 | 8.97
1245 | x 760 |-0.04] 99 | -01] 1338 | -26 | 0.94 | 0.42| 9.7 |486]| 187 -2 120 | 9.63
1250 x|l 7.58 |-0.02] 9.9 0.0 | 1330 | -8 093 |-001] 19 |-78] 188 1 120 | 10.12
I
it
11
“ — e ==
Icomments: Purge Began 1200 Sample Time 1246
Sample regardless of stabilization per client.
relative 110 Secondary Review: KBH 3/8/10




TestAmerica Edison

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet 1 of 1
Site: PPG Jersey City Client/ Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 2/24/2011 Field Personnel: K. Harrelson
Weather: Cool, 40° F Job # 23410
[Monitoring Well #: 108-TMW-M006 Well Depth: 15.25 ft Screened/Open Interval: NA ft
Well Permit #: Well Diameter: 1 inches
WPIDIFID Readings
(ppm): Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 10.5 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 7.47 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Peristaltic Pump
- Specific Dissolved Redox " Depth to
TIME 2| £ | pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
D E’ (pH units) (°c (us/cm) (mg/L) (mvV) (NTU) Rate (ft below
& | & [ Reading JChange| Reading [Change| Reading | Change| Reading |[Change| Reading | Change | Reading [Changel| (mi/min) | TOC)
1350 | x 6.92 NA 9.4 NA 659 NA 6.06 Nna | 246.0 NA 109.6 | na 280 | 7.69
1355 | x 6.88 |-0.04] 9.4 0.0 | 689 30 592 | -0.1] 249.3 | 3.3 82.2 |-27.4| 280 | 7.81
1400 | x " 6.85 |-0.03] 9.4 0.0 | 688 -1 5.83 | -0.1] 249.2 | -0.1 776 | 46| 280 | 7.89
1405 | x || 6.82 |-0.03] 9.4 0.0 | 685 -3 6.08 | 0.3 | 25612 | 2.0 642 |564.4|| 280 | 9.82
1410 | x " 6.93 | 0.11 9.8 04 | 748 63 6.34 | 0.26]| 211.8 ] -39.4] OR NA 120 | 10.50
1415 | x It 6.94 |10.01| 10.1 0.3 754 6 4.99 |-1.35] 2004 | -11.4| OR NA 1| 120 | 11.10
1420 | x 6.93 |-0.01] 10.8 | 0.7 839 85 4.63 |-0.36] 129.5 | -70.9| OR NA 120 | 9.96
1425 | x 6.86 |-0.07] 111 | 0.3 850 11 471 10.08| -0.5 |-130.0f OR NA 120 | 10.63
1430 x|| 688 |0.02] 1156 | 0.4 | 874 24 4.20 |-0.51| -21.3 | -20.8| OR NA 120 | 10.61
1
== — eE— "
fcomments: Purge Began 1345 Sample Time 1426 At 1405, water became muddy & full of air.
Coincided with train passing. Had to lower pump intake 1 foot. Sample regardless of stabilization per client.

ORP readlngs are reported relatwe to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electrode.

Temperature + 10 mV for Redox Potenﬁal and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbldity

Prlmary Review TP 3/7/10

KBH 3/8/10

Secondary Review:




TestAmerica Edison

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet 1 of 1
Site: PPG Jersey City Client/ Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 2/24/2011 Field Personnel: K. Harrelson
Weather: Cool, 40°F Job # 23410
lonitoring Well #: 108-TMW-B008 Well Depth: 23.77 ft Screened/Open Interval: ft
Well Permit #: NA Well Diameter: 1 inches
PID/FID Readings
[ppm)z Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 19.5 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 16.94 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Peristaltic Pump
o Specific Dissolved Redox Depth to
TIME b/ =§ pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
D € (pH units) (°C) (us/cm) (mg/L) (mV) (NTU) Rate (ft below
& | & |[ Reading [Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Change| Reading [Changd]| (miimin) | TOC)
1525 | x 6.79 NA 14.6 NA 1396 NA 2.96 Na | 2188 | nNa 195 NA 160 | 17.01
15630 | x 6.76 |-0.03] 14.9 | 0.3 | 1401 5 3.17 | 0.21| 2418 | 23.0| 52.3 |-142.7]] 160 | 17.03
1535 | x 6.76 10.00] 15.0 ] 0.1 | 1400 | -1 3.12 |-0.05| 227.7 |-14.1] 32.7 |-19.6]] 160 | 17.06
1540 | x 6.75 ]-0.01] 15.1 | 0.1 | 1400 0 2.98 |-0.14| 212.2 |-15.5|] 65.5 | 32.8])] 160 | 17.10
1545 | x 6.80 [0.05] 152 | 0.1 ] 1365 | -35 | 2.09 |-0.89]| 86.8 |-125.4] 3249 |31 84|L 160 | 19.20
1550 | x 6.78 |-0.02] 151 | 0.1 ] 1320 | 45 | 2.51 | 0.4 | 119.6 | 32.8| 1198 |-2051|| 160 | 20.21
1555 X || 6.80 | 0.02] 154 | 0.3 | 1328 8 1.60 | -001 | 702 |-49.4] OR NA 160 | 21.40
Comments: 5urge ﬁegan 15620 Sampleﬁme 1551 At 1545, water dropped 2' and
became very turbid. Had to lower pump intake 2 feet. Sample regardless of stabilization per client.
ORP readings are reported relatie to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electroe. Primary Revie Secondary Review: KBH 3/8/10

NDICATO

RAM AV

AN \ZED A
Temperature; + 10 mV for Redox Potential; and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbldity

W




TestAmerica Edison

Temperature; + 10 mV for Redox Potential; and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

Secondary Review:

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet 1 of 1
Site: PPG Jersey City Client/ Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 2/24/12011 Field Personnel: K. Harrelson
Weather: Cool, 40° F Job # 23410
Monitoring Well #: 108-TMW-C002 Well Depth: 23.50 ft Screened/Open Interval: ft
Well Permit #: NA Well Diameter: 1 inches
IPIDIFID Readings
(ppm): Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 16.8 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 14.22 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Peristaltic Pump
o Speclfic Dissolved Redox Depth to
TIME 2 % pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
P € (pH units) (°c (us/cm) (mg/L) (mV) (NTU) Rate (ft below
& | & || Reading [Change| Reading |Change| Reading | Change| Reading |[Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Change| (miimin) | TOC)
1630 | x 7.01 NA 13.6 na | 2330 NA 1.56 NA 47.0 NA 763 NA 160 | 14.62
1635 | x 7.06 | 0.05| 14.0 | 0.4 | 2320 | -10 | 1.40 |-0.16] 27.7 |-19.3] 938 | 175|| 160 | 15.03
1640 | x 7.07 {0.01] 13.7 | -0.3] 2310 | -10 | 1.35 |-0.05] 255 | 2.2 | 930 -8 120 | 15.05
1645 | x 7.07 |0.00] 136 ] -0.1] 2310 0 1.26 ]|-0.09] 19.3 | -6.2 | 1367 | 437 || 120 | 14.91
1650 | x 7.07 {0.00] 136 | 0.0 | 2310 0 1.22 |-0.04] 141 | -5.2 | 1463 | 96 120 | 14.81
1655 | x 7.06 |-0.01] 136 | 0.0 | 2290 | -20 | 1.06 |-0.16] 2.8 |-11.3| 1864 | 401 || 120 | 14.78
1700 x|l 7.06 |0.00] 13.7 | 0.1 | 2270 | -20 | 1.00 |-0.06] -1.4 | -4.2| 2235 | 371 || 120 | 14.78
Comments: Purge Began 1625 Sample Time 1656
Sample regardless of stabilization per client.
ORP readmgs are reported relative to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electrode. anary ReVIew TP 3/7/10 KBH 3/8/10




TestAmerica Edison

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet 1 =~ of 1
Site: PPG Jersey City Client / Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 3/19/2011 Field Personnel: T. Lesinski
Weather: Sunny/ 50° F Job # 24306
Monitoring Well #: 108_MW-1-19.0 Well Depth: 25.75 ft Screened/Open Interval: 15.0 ft
Well Permit #: NA Well Diameter: 4 inches
IPIDIFID Readings
(ppm): Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 19.0 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 16.75 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Bladder Pump
o Specl‘flz Dissolved mx | Depth to
TIME 2| £ pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
B g (pH units) (°C (us/cm) (mgiL) (mV) (NTU) Rate | (ft below
& | & || Reading [Change| Reading [Change| Reading | Change| Reading | Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Changel| (mi/min) | TOC)
1015 | x l'ﬁ6.03 NA 15.6 NA 515 NA 1.41 nva | 2305 | wNa 3.95 NA 160 | 16.83
1020 | x 5.99 |-0.04] 15.3 | -0.3| 507 -8 1.16 |-0.25| 249.6 | 19.1] 3.55 -0.40“ 160 | 16.86
1025 | x 6.29 [0.30] 15.2 | -0.1| 524 17 0.96 [-0.20] 264.9 | 15.3] 2.63 |-0.92]] 160 | 16.86
1030 | x 6.50 | 0.21| 152 | 0.0 610 86 0.79 -0.17 2663 | 1.4 | 1.73 |-0.90|f 160 | 16.86
1035 | x 6.20 [-0.30] 15.2 | 0.0 721 111 | 0.85 | 0.06] 2654 | -09] 1.73 | 0.00| 160 | 16.86
1040 | x || 6.13 |-0.07| 15.2 | 0.0 911 190 | 0.86 | 0.01]| 2629 | -2.5| 1.48 |-0.25) 160 | 16.86
1045 | x || 6.20 | 0.07| 15.2 | 0.0 954 43 0.83 |-0.03] 2584 | 45| 1.19 -0.29" 160 | 16.86
1050 | x " 6.26 | 0.06| 152 | 0.0 989 35 0.80 |-0.03] 254.8 | -3.6 | 1.17 |-0.02|f 160 | 16.86
1055 | x 6.28 10.02] 152 | 0.0 | 1037 | 48 0.79 |-0.01| 251.7 | -3.1] 0.92 |-0.25|| 160 | 16.86
1100 | x 6.30 | 0.02| 15.2 | 0.0 | 1039 2 0.80 | 0.01]| 2516 | -0.1] 0.98 | 0.06]J| 160 | 16.86
1105 | x 6.31 | 0.01| 152 | 0.0 | 1036 -3 0.82 ] 0.02| 2561.3 | -0.3| 0.94 ]|-0.04ff 160 | 16.86
1110 x}] 6.32 [001] 153 | 0.1 | 1034 -2 0.96 | 0.14] 250.3 | -1.0] 0.89 |-0.05|| 160 | 16.86
1115 xj| 632 |0.00| 15.3 | 0.0 | 1033 -1 0.94 |-0.02] 2498 | -0.5] 0.86 |-0.03|| 160 | 16.86
Comments: Purge began at 1010. Sample time is 1106.
FB031911 @ 1000
Review: TL 3/23/11 Secondary Review: SS 03/24/11

ORP readmgs are reponed relative to the Standard Hyrdrogen Electrode

anary

Temperature + 10 mV for Redox Potential; and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

% for Specific Conductivity and




TestAmerica Edison

Temperature * 10 mV for Redox Potential and + 10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEETS
Sheet 1 of _1__
Site: PPG Jersey City Client / Site: Dresdner Robin
Date: 3/19/2011 Field Personnel: T. Lesinski
Weather: Sunny/ 50° F Job # 24306
Monitoring Well #: 108_MW-1-23.0 Well Depth: 25.75 ft Screened/Open Interval: 15.0 ft
Well Permit #: NA Well Diameter: 1 inches
PID/FID Readings
.(ppm): Background: NA Pump Intake Depth: 23.0 ft below TOC
Beneath Outer Cap: NA Depth to Water Before Pump Installation: 16.75 ft below TOC
Beneath Inner Cap: NA Purge Method Bladder Pump
o T Specﬁc " Dissolved “Redox | Depth to
TIME .g’ % pH Temperature Conductivity Oxygen Potential Turbidity Pumping | Water
Dl E (pH units) (°c (us/cm) (mgl/L) (mV) (NTU) Rate (ft below
& | & [ Reading [Change| Reading |Change| Reading | Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Change| Reading |Changel| (mmin) | TOC)
